financial statements presented herein and could result in a material change in amortization of acquired intangible
assets. In addition, the value of the final purchase price of the Merger will be based on the closing price of Old
National common stock on the closing date of the Merger. The closing price of Old National common stock of $13.56
per share on December 31, 2015 was used for purposes of presenting the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated
balance sheet at December 31, 2015. We expect that we will incur merger and integration costs as a result of
combining our companies. We also anticipate that the Merger will provide the combined company with financial
benefits that include reduced operating expenses (as compared to the sum of expenses from each company while
operating separately) and the opportunity to earn more revenue. The pro forma information does not take into account
these expected merger costs or anticipated financial benefits, and does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

21

Edgar Filing: OLD NATIONAL BANCORP /IN/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

As of December 31, 2015

(Unaudited - dollars in thousands)

Old National Anchor
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 91,311 $ 43,970 $ (85,275) A $ 50,006
Money market and other interest-earning
investments 128,507 31,297 (100,914) A 58,890

Total cash and cash equivalents 219,818 75,267 (186,189) 108,896

Trading securities, at fair value 3,941 �  �  3,941
Securities - available-for-sale, at fair value 2,418,221 341,523 �  2,759,744
Securities - held-to-maturity, at amortized cost 872,111 15,492 (300) B 887,303
Federal Home Loan Bank/Federal Reserve Bank
stock, at cost 86,146 11,940 �  98,086
Loans held for sale, at fair value 13,810 10,323 �  24,133
Loans, net of unearned income 6,948,405 1,640,100 (88,565) C 8,499,940
Allowance for loan losses (52,233) (25,147) 25,147  D (52,233)

Net loans 6,896,172 1,614,953 (63,418) 8,447,707

FDIC indemnification asset 9,030 �  �  9,030
Premises and equipment, net 196,676 26,224 �  222,900
Accrued interest receivable 69,098 7,827 �  76,925
Goodwill 584,634 �  115,215  E 699,849
Other intangible assets 35,308 �  22,466  F 57,774
Company-owned life insurance 341,294 7,194 �  348,488
Assets held for sale 5,679 �  �  5,679
Other real estate owned 12,498 20,371 �  32,869
Deferred tax asset 109,984 90,620 20,235  G 220,839
Mortgage servicing rights 10,468 18,942 �  29,410
Other assets 106,639 7,822 �  114,461

Total assets $ 11,991,527 $ 2,248,498 $ (91,991) $ 14,148,034

Liabilities
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing demand $ 2,488,855 323,956 $ �  $ 2,812,811
Interest-bearing:
NOW 2,133,536 314,506 �  2,448,042
Savings 2,201,352 329,914 �  2,531,266

Edgar Filing: OLD NATIONAL BANCORP /IN/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 48

Money market 577,050 482,028 �  1,059,078
Time 1,000,067 390,320 1,991  H 1,392,378

Total deposits 8,400,860 1,840,724 1,991 10,243,575

Short-term borrowings 628,499 2,438 �  630,937
Other borrowings 1,291,747 10,124 400  I 1,302,271
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 179,251 28,571 (4,952) J 202,870

Total liabilities 10,500,357 1,881,857 (2,561) 12,379,653

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 114,297 96 20,349  K 134,742
Capital surplus 1,087,911 197,498 59,268  K 1,344,677
Retained earnings 323,759 172,610 (172,610) K 323,759
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of
tax (34,797) (3,250) 3,250  K (34,797)
Treasury stock �  (313) 313  K �

Total shareholders� equity 1,491,170 366,641 (89,430) 1,768,381

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 11,991,527 $ 2,248,498 $ (91,991) $ 14,148,034

22

Edgar Filing: OLD NATIONAL BANCORP /IN/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income (Consolidated)

Year Ended December 31, 2015

(Unaudited - dollars and shares in thousands, except per share data)

Old National Anchor

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans including fees:
Taxable $ 304,452 $ 66,463 $ 12,500  L $ 383,415
Nontaxable 11,566 �  �  11,566
Investment securities:
Taxable 57,336 6,412 81  M 63,829
Nontaxable 25,788 �  �  25,788
Money market and other interest-earning
investments 47 335 �  382

Total interest income 399,189 73,210 12,581 484,980

Interest Expense
Deposits 14,168 4,186 (995) N 17,359
Short-term borrowings 493 �  �  493
Other borrowings 18,412 243 (160) O 18,495

Total interest expense 33,073 4,429 (1,155) 36,347

Net interest income 366,116 68,781 13,736 448,633
Provision for loan losses 2,923 (29,496) �  (26,573)

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 363,193 98,277 13,736 475,206

Noninterest Income
Wealth management fees 34,395 �  �  34,395
Service charges on deposit accounts 43,372 10,061 �  53,433
Debit card and ATM fees 21,340 4,163 �  25,503
Mortgage banking revenue 12,540 3,955 �  16,495
Insurance premiums and commissions 42,714 114 �  42,828
Investment product fees 17,924 4,052 �  21,976
Company-owned life insurance 8,604 156 �  8,760
Net securities gains 5,718 63 �  5,781
Recognition of deferred gain on sale leaseback
transactions 16,444 1,381 �  17,825
Net gain on branch divestitures 15,627 986 �  16,613
Change in FDIC indemnification asset (9,034) �  �  (9,034)

Edgar Filing: OLD NATIONAL BANCORP /IN/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 50

Other income 20,988 11,421 �  32,409

Total noninterest income 230,632 36,352 �  266,984

Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 243,875 45,831 �  289,706
Occupancy 53,239 7,747 �  60,986
Equipment 13,183 2,602 �  15,785
Marketing 10,410 2,698 �  13,108
Data processing 27,309 6,512 �  33,821
Communication 9,586 1,960 �  11,546
Professional fees 11,756 3,293 �  15,049
Loan expense 6,373 2,774 �  9,147
Supplies 2,275 �  �  2,275
FDIC assessment 7,503 2,226 �  9,729
Other real estate owned expense 2,703 2,344 �  5,047
Amortization of intangibles 11,746 �  3,700  P 15,446
Other expense 30,974 8,331 �  39,305

Total noninterest expense 430,932 86,318 3,700 520,950

Income before income taxes 162,893 48,311 10,036 221,240
Income tax expense (benefit) 46,177 (89,447) 2,810  Q (40,460)

Net income $ 116,716 $ 137,758 $ 7,226 $ 261,700

Net income per common share - basic $ 1.01 $ 14.64 $ 1.92
Net income per common share - diluted $ 1.00 $ 14.57 $ 1.91
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - basic 115,726 9,407 20,445  K 136,171
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - diluted 116,255 9,458 20,445  K 136,700

23

Edgar Filing: OLD NATIONAL BANCORP /IN/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information has been prepared under the acquisition